

Mat. Suit No. 31/2020
(CIS-71/20)
(CNR No. WBSP070005722020)
(J.O. No. WB00702)

Order No. 10 Dated: 02/02/2022

This day is fixed for appearance and reconciliation if any between the parties.

Both the petitioner/husband and respondent/wife are present by filing their respective hazira.

Heard both the parties at length along with their Ld. Advocates.

Petitioner/husband submits that he is not at all willing to reside with the respondent/wife under the same roof as husband and wife. He also submits that he intends to reside with their two minor children. On the other hand, the respondent/wife submits that she wants to reside with the petitioner/husband along with her children with a condition that if the husband/petitioner would not inflict any torture upon her.

Considering the submission, it appears that the respondent/wife is willing to reside with the petitioner/husband. As such, an opportunity is given for reconciliation if any in the meantime.

Fixing 11.03.2022 for appearance and reconciliation if any in the meantime.

Dictd & Corrd by me

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah.

(Bibhas Chatterjee)
Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Sealdah