

**Mat suit 31 of 20**  
**R. 71 of 20**

**Order No 23 dated 12.03.25**

Today is fixed for P.H.  
Both the parties file hazira.  
Rajendra Prasad Kuril is examined as P.W. - 1.  
P.W. - 1 is examined in full.  
Birth certificates (Photocopy) are marked as Exhibit - 1 (collectively).  
P.W. - 1 is cross examined in part.  
Cross examination of P.W. - 1 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.  
Fix 23-05-2025 for further cross examination of P.W. - 1.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.